Form PTO-1595         0.0 € € €           (Rev. 10/02)         0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200:           Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥         10295/2000           To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	2078 , ▼ ▼ ▼ emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joel D. Neri	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement Change of N</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	
02/08/2005 Execution Date:	City:_AmherstState:_ <sup>NY</sup> _Zip:_14228-2396
	29223719
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) Herewith (Docket JDN-739)	w application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes 🖌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Howard J. Greenwald P.C. Suite 2490 Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:349 W. Commercial Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-2753
City:_East Rochester_State:_NY_Zip:_ <sup>14445</sup>	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	poing information is true and correct and any attached copy is $\mathcal{DTMM}$
Peter J. Mikesell Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

•

`م

PATENT REEL: 016312 FRAME: 0792 Applicant or Patentee: Joel D. Neri Serial or Patent No: Herewith Title: PRINTER CASSETTE DOCKET: JDN-739 Filed: Herewith

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Joel D. Neri has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in PRINTER CASSETTE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, International Imaging Materials, Inc. is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

## Joel D. Neri

has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does/do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

## International Imaging Materials, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $3^{4}$  day of  $4^{2}$ , 2005.

vel D. Na'

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE : ss.:

On this 8<sup>th</sup> day of <u>February</u>, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Toe 1 D. Neri</u>, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

owalsh.

Notary Public Maria E. Kowalski Notary Public State of New York Qualified in Niagara County My Commission Expires 3-15-2008

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016312 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 02/17/2005**